12-18-2007

FORM PTO-1594 CO

City: Santa Clara

Phone Number: (408) 654-7297

Email Address: zyang@svb.com

Fax Number: (408) 654-6313



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)	REC	ited States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	30/2008)			
		03469295		
		riease record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(i SILICON VALLEY BANK		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name: Berkeley Heartlab, Inc		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address		
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 839 Mitten Road		
□ Corporation-State				
☐ Other		City: Burlingame State: CA		
Additional name(s) of conveying	ng parties attached? ☐Yes 🏻 No	State: CA Country: USA		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		City: Burlingame State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94010		
Execution Date(s): 12/11/2	2007	☐ Association Citizenship ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other : Release		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s) and identifi	cation or description of the Trademark:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2571576 2736658 2775478 2784195 2922802		
C. Identification or Description Registration Number is un	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat nknown):	e if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of correspondence concern mailed:	party to whom ning document should be	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	nk	7 Total for (07 OFD 0.0 (b)(0) 0.0 (4)		
Internal Address: HF151		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive		□ Enclosed		

9. Signature. December 11, 2007 Signature Joy Yang

Name of Person Signing

ZIP: 95054

State: CA

Date

Extrination:Pate 02 FC:8522

Last A 1/2000 PROETACHE 00000009 2571376

48.00 Op

YUG. UG OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

8. Payment Information:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

a. Credit Card

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

;

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Berkeley Heartlab**, Inc ("Assignor") in the **trademarked** works set forth in that certain **Addendum to Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, October 31, 2003, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2004, Reel 2902 Frame 0202.

Dated: December 11, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Department Manager



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2902/0202	Pages: 6
-----------------------	----------

Received: 01/27/2004 Recorded: 01/20/2004

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Total properties: 5

1	Serial #: 78045681 Mark: 4MYHEART	Filing Dt: 01/30/2001	Reg #: 2571576	Reg. Dt: 05/21/2002	
2	Serial #: 78085903 Mark: 4MYHEART	Filing Dt: 09/27/2001	Reg #: 2736658	Reg. Dt: 07/15/2003	

3 Serial #: 78116609 Filing Dt: 03/21/2002 Reg #: 2775478 Reg. Dt: 10/21/2003 Mark: LDL-S3GGE

Serial #: 78116634 Filing Dt: 03/21/2002 Reg #: 2784195 Reg. Dt: 11/18/2003

Mark: HDL-S3GGE

Serial #: 78289316 Filing Dt: 08/19/2003 Reg #: 2922802 Reg. Dt: 02/01/2005

Mark: HDL S10GGE

Assignor

5

1 BERKELEY HEARTLAB, INC. Exec Dt: 10/31/2003 **Entity Type: UNKNOWN**

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK Entity Type: CORPORATION 3003 TASMAN DRIVE Citizenship: DELAWARE **HA155**

Correspondence name and address

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

SILLICON VALLEY BANK MARIBEL ARTEAGA 3003 TASMAN DR. SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

Search Results as of: 11/30/2007 05:25 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.0.1 Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

11/30/2007

TRADEMARK

\$140.00 fee

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 25, 2002. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that BERKELEY HEARTLAB, INC. ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 893 Mitten Road, Burlingame, CA 94010, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of October 31, 2003.

BERKELEY HEARTLAB, INC.

Name:

T.4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0009

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2003.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE OF ISSUANCE

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION

APPLICATION DATE OF

NUMBER FILING

DATE OF CREATION

FIRST DATE
OF PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2003.

EXHIBIT "B" **PATENTS**

FILING DATE STATUS SERIAL NO. DOCKET NO. COUNTRY **DESCRIPTION** Method for Identifying 10/16/2002 Pending 3,194,812 (4/12/02) 2. CARDIOVASCULAR 560/126003 USA - 3/24/99 PENDING HEAL DICHRE MAN 46 ENENT SYSTEM & METED 3. A METHOD FOR #60/390769 USA - 6/21/02 AENDING IDENTIFINE PATETS WHO will REQUIRE MULLIPPLE INVASIVE CAR DIEVASCULAR PRACEDURES 4. METHOD FOR SELECTING #60/168354 NSA - 11/1/02 DENDINE AN OPTIMAL DIET AND EXECUSE REGIMENS BASED ON ALDIAND HDL SUBCLASS

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

DETERMINATION

PATENT

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2003.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO	STATUS
HDL S10GGE HDL-S3GGE	USA USA	78-289,316 78-116,634		Pending Pending
LDL-S3GGE	USA	78-116,609	2,775,478	Registered
4MYHEART	USA	78-085,903	2,736,658	Registered
4MYHEART	USA	78-045,681	2,571,576	Registered

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 31, 2003.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO STATUS

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

RECORDED: 12/17/2007